

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 485 of 2024

Azhar Imam	Versus	 Appellant
The State of Jharkhand		 Respondent

CORAM : HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA

For the Appellant	: Mr. J.N. Upadhyay, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, PP

Order No. 04/Dated: 14th August, 2024

On call, the learned counsels for the parties have appeared.
Heard.
Admit.
Call for scanned copy of LCR.
List this case as per its seriatim.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)