

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 485 of 2024

Azhar Imam, aged about 32 years, son of Zafar Imam @ Zafar Imam, resident of Kapali Basti, P.O. and P.S. Chandil, District-Seraikella Kharsawan

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant(s) :- Mr. Jitendra Nath Upadhyay, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Pankaj Kumar Spl.P.P.

.....

05/22.10.2024 Learned counsel for the appellant does not want to press I.A. No.11250 of 2024 at this stage.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent-State has got no objection.

2. Accordingly, I.A. No.11250 of 2024 is dismissed as not pressed.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J)

Satyarthi