

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (SJ) No. 485 of 2024

Azhar Imam, son of Zafar Imam @ Jafar Imam, resident of Kapali Basti, PO and PS Chandil, district Seraikella Kharsawan

.... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner :Mr. Jitendra Nath Upadhayay, Advocate

For the State :Ms. Sharda Kumari, AC to Mr. Pankaj Kumar, PP

07/25.03.2025

I.A.No. 1974 of 2025

The learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the present interlocutory application.

Accordingly, I.A. No. 1974 of 2025 stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)