

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 485 of 2024

Azhar Imam

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Jitendra Nath Upadhyay, Adv.

For the State : A.P.P.

09/17.06.2025 Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the appellant had surrendered before the learned Court below on 23.05.2025 pursuant to order dated 02.05.2025 passed by this Court and for which he has filed supplementary affidavit on 11.06.2025.

Let it be kept on record.

2. Put up this case on 04.07.2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.