

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.485 of 2024

Azhar Imam

....

.....Appellant

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.Rahul Singh

.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant

: Mr. J. N. Upadhyay, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

.....

Order No.14/19th November 2025

Learned counsel for the appellant has prayed for time on the ground that he has some personal difficulty and he has shown his throat.

2. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to implead the Informant as Respondent No.2 in this case in course of the day.

3. Office is directed to issue notice upon the newly added Respondent No.2 by speed post with A/D.

4. Put up this case after four (04) weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 19.11.2025

Nishant/-